
S. 

No.
Activity/ Process

B.Tech.

I Sem.

B.Tech.

III Sem.

B.Tech.

V Sem.

B.Tech.

VII Sem.

1
Date of Registration & start of 

regular classes for students

Monday,  18 September, 

2023 

Monday,  11 September, 

2023 

Monday,  11 September, 

2023 

Monday,  11 September, 

2023 

2 Induction programme

Wednesday, 6 

September, 2023 to 

Satuurday, 16 

September, 2023

Monday, August 14, 

2023 to Wednesday 

August 16, 2023

Tuesday, September 19, 

2023 to Saturday, 

September 21, 2023

Monday, August 14, 

2023 to Wednesday 

August 16, 2023

3

Date of submission of question 

papers by faculty members  to 

secrecy for 1st Mid-term

Wednesday,October 30, 

2023

Wednesday, October 09, 

2023

Wednesday, October 09, 

2023

Wednesday, October 09, 

2023

4 I Mid Term Theory & Practical Exam 

Thursday, 9 November, 

2023 to Wednesday, 15 

November, 2023

Monday, 16 October, 

2023 to Saturday, 21 

October 2023

Monday, 16 October, 

2023 to Saturday, 21 

October 2023

Monday, 16 October, 

2023 to Saturday, 21 

October 2023

5

Showing evaluated answer books of 

1st Mid-term exam to students in 

respective classes

Upto Monday,  

November 27, 2023

Upto Saturday, 

Octomber 25, 2023

Upto Saturday, 

Octomber 25, 2023

Upto Saturday, 

Octomber 25, 2023

6

Last date of submission of Evaluated 

Answer Books and Mark  of First 

Mid-term Theory & Practical exam 

to Exam and Secrecy Cell 

respectively

Upto Thursday,

November 30, 2023

Upto Tuesday, 

Octomber 28,2023

Upto Tuesday, 

Octomber 28,2023

Upto Tuesday, 

Octomber 28,2023

7

Date of submission of question 

papers by faculty members to secrecy 

for 2nd Mid-term

Monday, 

Janauary 01, 24

Tuesday, December 12, 

2023

Tuesday, December 12, 

2023

Monday, 

November 27, 2023

8 Revision classes 
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9 Last Teaching Day
Friday, Janauary 12, 

2024

Friday, 

December 15, 23

Friday, 

December 15, 23

Thursday, November 30, 

2023

10
2nd Mid-term theory & Practical 

Exams

Monday, 18 December, 

2023 to Saturday, 23 

December, 2023 

Tuesday, 28 November, 

2023 to Tuesday, 05 

December, 2023

Tuesday, 28 November, 

2023 to Tuesday, 05 

December, 2023

Tuesday, 28 November, 

2023 to Tuesday, 05 

December, 2023

11 End-Term Practical Exams
Monday, February 20, 

2023

As Per RTU 

Examination Scheduale 

As Per RTU 

Examination Scheduale 

As Per RTU 

Examination Scheduale 

12 Webinar on SENSEnuts WSN/ IoT Platform

13
FDP on OBE & NBA 

ACCREDITATION (NITTTR)

14 Celebration of Independence Day

15
Teachers Day Celebration & Faculty 

Felicitation Program

16 Activities under WISE 

17 Hindi Diwas celebration

18 Celebration of Engineers Day

19 `Expert Talk on Semiconductor Manufacturing

20
Alumni Session on Research 

Methodlogy

21 Blood Donetion Camp

22
Annual Day KALANIDHI' 2023 & 

Prize distribution ceremony

23 Manthan- Inter college compition

24

One Day Teacher-In-Service-

Program (TISP) on “Application of 

IoT in Industrial Automation”

25 Webinar on Role of Electronics in Future Trends

26 Workshop on PCB Designing 

27
Expert Session on Study In Overseas- 

Global Out Reach

Friday, 8 December, 2023

Wednesday, 15th August, 2022

(B) Events and Activities

Saturday, 22 July, 2023

 07-11 August, 2023

Friday, 29 September, 2023

Tuesday, 5 September, 2023

Monday, 16 October, 2023

Tuesday, 5 September, 2023

Thursday, 14 September, 2023

Friday, 15 September, 2023

Monday, 02 October, 2023

Tuesday, 19 September, 2023

Monday, 18 September, 2023

Thursday, 9 November, 2023

Saturday, 7 October, 2023

Monday, 11 December, 2023
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28

Technovation 2023 - International 

Conference on Recent Advances in 

Engineering (ICRAE) & Technical 

Paper and Model Contests

29 IETE foundation Day

30 Raksha Bandhan

31 Shri Krishna Janmashtami

32 Vijay Dashmi

33 Diwali Break

34 Guru Nanak Jayanti

35 Christmas

36 Winter Break

21-22 December, 2023

As per RTU examination schedule

"स्वच्छ भारत.. सम्पन्न भारत.."

Wednesday, 30 August, 2023

7-9, September 2023

Tuesday, 24 October, 2023

10-14, November 2023

25-27, November  2023

23-25, December 2023

(C) Holidays 

Friday , 2 November, 2023


